Products Solutions Services
Installation Instructions
Conversion transmitter
Promag 50, 53 remote version
to Promag 55 remote version
Promag 50, 53, 55
EN Installation Instructions: EA00059D  →  3
DE Einbauanleitung: EA00059D  →  17

Parameter number
Manufacturer No. Manufacturer ID 6040
Device type code Device type code 6041
Process parameter:
On value low flow cut off On value low flow cut off 6402
Empty pipe detection (EPD) Empty pipe detection (EPD) 6420
System parameters:
Installation direction sensor Installation direction sensor 6606
Measuring mode Measuring mode 4004
4206
4225
4705
Flow override Flow override 6605
System damping System damping 6603
- already configured Output damping 6604
Sensor data:
K-factor already configured K-factor positive
K-factor negative
6801
6802
Zero point already configured Zero point 6803
Nominal diameter already configured Nominal diameter 6804
Measuring period already configured Measuring period 6820
EPD electrode already configured EPD electrode 6822
Monitoring:
Failure mode Failure mode 4006
4209
4227
Alarm delay Alarm delay 8005
Sensor version
Serial number Serial number 8200
Sensor type Sensor type 8201
EA00059D
Endress+Hauser 15
10  Settings dependent on mains frequency
Promag 55W, 55P
DN DN Measuring period
[mm] [inch] [ms]
50 Hz 60 Hz
25 1" 60 50
32 – 60 50
40 11/2" 60 50
50 2" 60 50
65 – 60 50
80 3" 60 66.7
100 4" 60 66.7
125 – 100 100
150 6" 100 100
200 8" 100 100
250 10" 120 116.7
300 12" 120 116.7
350 14" 120 116.7
400 16" 120 116.7
450 18" 140 150
500 20" 140 150
600 24" 160 166.7
Promag 55H
DN DN Measuring period
[mm] [inch] [ms]
50 Hz 60 Hz
2 1/12" 40 33.3
4 5/32" 40 33.3
8 5/16" 40 33.3
15 1/2" 40 33.3
25 1" 40 33.3
25 DIN – 40 50.0
EA00059D
16 Endress+Hauser
Promag 55H
DN DN Measuring period
[mm] [inch] [ms]
50 Hz 60 Hz
40 11/2" 60 50.0